

Sessions Case No. 193 of 2025
CNR No. WBEM 0100 3653 2025
Present: **Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay**
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No. 06 Dated 02.12.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

All the five accused persons namely, Mukuldip Maity, Anannya Maity, Annyesha Maity, Tamal Kumar Maity and Arpita Maity on Court bail are present and file hazira.

Ld. P.P. Sri Dipankar Giri is present and also files hazira.

Ld. Defence Counsel is also present.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

The original case record has been sent to the Court of Learned Sessions Judge, Purba Medinipur.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fix **18.03.2026** for original case record and consideration of charge.

To date for appearance of the accused persons.

Accused persons are as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)

Sd/-

Additional District & Sessions Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk
(JO Code WB00863)